深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
承 认 书
Approval Sheet
客 户 名 称 :
Customer ∕
产 品 名 称 : 屏蔽贴片功率电感器

信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
5
Specifications规格
JRH62 Series
Part No
Inductance Quality Factor DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)'@0A Tole TestFreq Min Test Freq (Ω)Max (A)Max (A)Max
JRH62-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.068 2.75 1.94
JRH62-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.08 1.95 1.63
JRH62-5R6N 5.6 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.096 1.8 1.4
JRH62-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.15 1.4 1.1
JRH62-120M 12 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.2 1.25 1
JRH62-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.23 1.15 0.9
JRH62-180M 18 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.27 1.05 0.8
JRH62-220M 22 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.34 0.95 0.74
JRH62-270M 27 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.38 0.85 0.66
JRH62-330M 33 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.45 0.8 0.59
JRH62-390M 39 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.49 0.65 0.54
JRH62-470M 47 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.69 0.62 0.5
JRH62-560M 56 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.78 0.57 0.46
JRH62-680M 68 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 1.07 0.52 0.42
JRH62-820M 82 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 1.21 0.48 0.38
JRH62-101M 100 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.39 0.43 0.34
JRH62-121M 120 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.9 0.38 0.31
JRH62-151M 150 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.18 0.36 0.28
JRH62-181M 180 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.77 0.32 0.26
JRH62-221M 220 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 3.12 0.29 0.23
JRH62-271M 270 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 4.38 0.26 0.22
JRH62-331M 330 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 4.94 0.23 0.19
聚
信
鑫
聚

聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
6
JRH64 Series
Part No
Inductance Quality Factor DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)'@0A Tole TestFreq Min Test Freq (Ω)Max (A)Max (A)Max
JRH64-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.12 2.1 1.35
JRH64-120M 12 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.13 1.85 1.22
JRH64-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.18 1.55 1.11
JRH64-180M 18 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.24 1.4 1.02
JRH64-220M 22 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.27 1.35 0.91
JRH64-270M 27 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.3 1.2 0.82
JRH64-330M 33 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.33 1.15 0.74
JRH64-390M 39 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.37 1.1 0.69
JRH64-470M 47 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.52 0.9 0.62
JRH64-560M 56 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.56 0.85 0.58
JRH64-680M 68 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.63 0.8 0.51
JRH64-820M 82 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.71 0.68 0.46
JRH64-101M 100 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.03 0.64 0.42
JRH64-121M 120 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.15 0.6 0.38
JRH64-151M 150 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.68 0.56 0.35
JRH64-181M 180 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.87 0.5 0.32
JRH64-221M 220 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.08 0.42 0.29
JRH64-271M 270 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.37 0.38 0.26
JRH64-331M 330 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.67 0.35 0.23
JRH64-391M 390 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.94 0.32 0.22
JRH64-471M 470 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 3.93 0.29 0.2
JRH64-561M 560 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 5.43 0.27 0.18
JRH64-681M 680 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 7.32 0.25 0.17
JRH64-821M 820 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 8.24 0.22 0.15
JRH64-102M 1000 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 9.26 0.2 0.14
聚
信
鑫
聚

聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
7
JRH73 Series
Part No
Inductance Quality Factor DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)'@0A Tole TestFreq Min Test Freq (Ω)Max (A)Max (A)Max
JRH73-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.072 2.1 1.68
JRH73-120M 12 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0. 098 2 1.52
JRH73-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.13 1.6 1.33
JRH73-180M 18 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.14 1.55 1.2
JRH73-220M 22 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.19 1.45 1.07
JRH73-270M 27 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.21 1.25 0.96
JRH73-330M 33 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.24 1.2 0.91
JRH73-390M 39 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.32 1.05 0.77
JRH73-470M 47 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.36 0.96 0.76
JRH73-560M 56 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.47 0.92 0.68
JRH73-680M 68 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.52 0.8 0.61
JRH73-820M 82 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.69 0.76 0.57
JRH73-101M 100 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.79 0.65 0.5
JRH73-121M 120 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.89 0.59 0.49
JRH73-151M 150 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.27 0.53 0.43
JRH73-181M 180 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.45 0.5 0.39
JRH73-221M 220 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.65 0.45 0.35
JRH73-271M 270 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.31 0.39 0.32
JRH73-331M 330 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.62 0.37 0.28
JRH73-391M 390 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.94 0.36 0.26
JRH73-471M 470 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 4.18 0.29 0.24
JRH73-561M 560 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 4.67 0.27 0.22
JRH73-681M 680 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 5.73 0.25 0.19
JRH73-821M 820 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 6.54 0.23 0.18
JRH73-102M 1000 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 9.44 0.22 0.16
聚
信
鑫
聚

聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
8
JRH74 Series
Part No
Inductance Quality Factor DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)'@0A Tole TestFreq Min Test Freq (Ω)Max (A)Max (A)Max
JRH74-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.0147 5.2 5
JRH74-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.0214 4.6 4
JRH74-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.031 3.8 3.4
JRH74-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.035 3.2 2.3
JRH74-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.042 3 2.1
JRH74-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.049 2.95 1.84
JRH74-120M 12 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.058 2.85 1.71
JRH74-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.081 2.8 1.47
JRH74-180M 18 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.091 2.5 1.31
JRH74-220M 22 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.11 2.1 1.23
JRH74-270M 27 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.15 1.9 1.12
JRH74-330M 33 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.17 1.8 0.96
JRH74-390M 39 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.23 1.7 0.91
JRH74-470M 47 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.26 1.5 0.88
JRH74-560M 56 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.35 1.32 0.75
JRH74-680M 68 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.38 1.08 0.69
JRH74-820M 82 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.43 1.05 0.61
JRH74-101M 100 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.61 1.02 0.6
JRH74-121M 120 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.66 0.98 0.52
JRH74-151M 150 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.88 0.95 0.46
JRH74-181M 180 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.98 0.74 0.42
JRH74-221M 220 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.17 0.7 0.36
JRH74-271M 270 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.64 0.57 0.34
JRH74-331M 330 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.86 0.56 0.32
JRH74-391M 390 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 2.85 0.45 0.29
JRH74-471M 470 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 3.01 0.45 0.26
JRH74-561M 560 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 3.62 0.43 0.23
JRH74-681M 680 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 4.63 0.37 0.22
JRH74-821M 820 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 5.2 0.35 0.2
JRH74-102M 1000 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 6 0.33 0.18聚
信
鑫
聚
信

聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
9
JRH124 Series
Part No
Inductance Quality Factor DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)'@0A Tole TestFreq Min Test Freq (Ω)Max (A)Max (A)Max
JRH124-1R0N 1 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.01 12 7
JRH124-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.014 11.5 5.7
JRH124-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.015 11 5.2
JRH124-3R9N 3.9 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.015 10.5 6.5
JRH124-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.018 9.7 4.9
JRH124-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.023 7.1 4.2
JRH124-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.026 6.5 4
JRH124-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.028 6 3.8
JRH124-120M 12 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.038 5.7 3.5
JRH124-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.05 5.4 3.2
JRH124-180M 18 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.057 5.2 3.1
JRH124-220M 22 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.066 4.4 2.9
JRH124-270M 27 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.08 3.8 2.8
JRH124-330M 33 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.097 3.4 2.7
JRH124-390M 39 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.132 3.3 2.1
JRH124-470M 47 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.15 3 1.9
JRH124-560M 56 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.190. 2.7 1.8
JRH124-680M 68 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.22 2.5 1.5
JRH124-820M 82 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.26 2.4 1.3
JRH124-101M 100 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.308 2.2 1.2
JRH124-121M 120 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.38 1.95 1.1
JRH124-151M 150 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.53 1.7 0.95
JRH124-181M 180 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.62 1.59 0.85
JRH124-221M 220 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.7 1.39 0.8
JRH124-271M 270 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.876 1.2 0.6
JRH124-331M 330 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.99 1 0.5
聚
信
鑫
聚

聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
10
JRH125 Series
Part No
Inductance Quality Factor DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)'@0A Tole TestFreq Min Test Freq (Ω)Max (A)Max (A)Max
JRH125-1R0N 1 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.01 15.8 8
JRH125-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.014 13.5 7.8
JRH125-2R4N 2.4 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.014 12 7.5
JRH125-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.017 10.5 6.8
JRH125-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.02 9.5 5.6
JRH125-5R8N 5.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.021 8.6 5.2
JRH125-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.023 7 4.4
JRH125-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.025 6.5 4
JRH125-120M 12 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.027 6 3.5
JRH125-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.03 5.4 3.3
JRH125-180M 18 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.034 4.9 3
JRH125-220M 22 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.036 4.7 2.8
JRH125-270M 27 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.051 4 2.3
JRH125-330M 33 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.057 3.58 2.1
JRH125-390M 39 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.068 3.3 2
JRH125-470M 47 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.075 3.2 1.8
JRH125-560M 56 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.11 2.8 1.7
JRH125-680M 68 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.12 2.5 1.5
JRH125-820M 82 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.14 2.3 1.4
JRH125-101M 100 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.16 1.9 1.3
JRH125-121M 120 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.17 1.8 1.1
JRH125-151M 150 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.23 1.7 1
JRH125-181M 180 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.29 1.6 0.9
JRH125-221M 220 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.4 1.45 0.8
JRH125-271M 270 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.46 1.2 0.75
JRH125-331M 330 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.51 1.15 0.68
JRH125-391M 390 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.69 1.1 0.65
JRH125-471M 470 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.77 0.94 0.58
JRH125-561M 560 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.86 0.9 0.54
JRH125-681M 680 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.2 0.37 0.48
JRH125-821M 820 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.34 0.35 0.43
JRH125-102M 1000 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.53 0.3 0.4
聚
信
鑫
聚

聚
信
鑫
深圳市聚信鑫电子有限公司
Shenzhen Juxinxin Electronics Co. , Ltd. 网址：www.jxxdz.com
11
JRH127 Series
Part No
Inductance Quality Factor DCR
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)'@0A Tole TestFreq Min Test Freq (Ω)Max (A)Max (A)Max
JRH127-1R0N 1 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.009 26 10
JRH127-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.012 21 8
JRH127-2R7N 2.7 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.013 19 8
JRH127-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.013 16 8
JRH127-3R9N 3.9 N 100KHz 20 1MHz 0.013 14 7.5
JRH1274R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.016 12 6.8
JRH127-6R1N 6.1 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.018 11.5 6.6
JRH127-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.019 10.5 6.6
JRH127-7R6N 7.6 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.02 10 5.9
JRH127-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 30 1MHz 0.02 9.5 5.6
JRH127-100N 10 N 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.021 9 5.4
JRH127-120M 12 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.24 8.5 4.9
JRH127-150M 15 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.027 8 4.5
JRH127-180M 18 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.039 7.5 3.9
JRH127-220M 22 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.043 7 3.6
JRH127-270M 27 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.046 6.5 3.4
JRH127-330M 33 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.065 5.5 3
JRH127-390M 39 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.072 5 2.75
JRH127-470M 47 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.1 4.6 2.5
JRH127-560M 56 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.11 4.4 2.35
JRH127-680M 68 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.14 4 2.1
JRH127-820M 82 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 0.16 3.8 1.95
JRH127-101M 100 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.22 3.5 1.7
JRH127-121M 120 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.25 3 1.6
JRH127-151M 150 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.28 2.7 1.42
JRH127-181M 180 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.35 2.5 1.3
JRH127-221M 220 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.39 2 1.16
JRH127-271M 270 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.56 1.95 1.06
JRH127-331M 330 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.64 1.9 0.95
JRH127-391M 390 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.7 1.65 0.88
JRH127-471M 470 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 0.98 1.5 0.79
JRH127-561M 560 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.07 1.4 0.73
JRH127-681M 680 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.46 1.3 0.67
JRH127-821M 820 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.64 1.1 0.6
JRH127-102M 1000 M 100KHz 40 0.796MHz 1.82 1 0.55
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 25% from its value without current。
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃)。
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms。
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all